

B  
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 7693/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.20318/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUCHIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)No...../2012 (CC No.7696)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohit Jaggi, Adv.

Mr.V.S.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his client would not press his challenge to the acquisition proceedings and would confine his prayer to the issue of mandamus to Greater Mohali Area Development Authority to allot residential plot on reserved price.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions, returnable on 21.08.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master