

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015
(Application with prayer to allow the present appeal)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7442 OF 2013

Suchit Kumar

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the appellant has filed application with prayer to allow the present civil appeal in terms of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Settlement Act, 2013. The same has been registered as I.A. No.2 and is placed with appeal paperbooks.

The IA above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2015, when the following Order was passed :-

"Heard.

Counter affidavit, if not already, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter."

It is submitted that Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate has already on 21.7.2015 filed affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.2 namely Punjab Urban Development Authority, in reply to the Application No.2. The same has been included in the appeal paperbooks. No rejoinder has been filed by the applicant so far.

There are four respondents. Respondent No.2 is represented through Ms.C.K.Sucharita. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2016.

-sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR