

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7442/2013

SUCHIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with prayer to allow the present appeal in terms of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and intervention and office report)

Date : 03/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Rai, Adv.
Ms. Mariya Mumtaz Hashmi, Adv.
Ms. Tannya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Devendra Singh, learned counsel, has appeared on behalf of Respondent No. 1 - State and sought time to file Vakalatnama and get instructions in the matter.

Two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List on 17.03.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master