

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7442 OF 2013**

IN

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015**

(Application with prayer to allow the present appeal)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016**

(Application for intervention)

Suchit Kumar

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2016, when the following Order was passed :-

**“The limited notice was issued on 20.07.2012 since the appellant confined his prayer to the allotment of residential plot on reserved price under the Greater Mohali Area Development Authority.**

**The respondent-authority is directed to file an affidavit positively within two weeks from today as to whether residential plots are available under the Greater Mohali Area Development Authority and if such plots are available, whether one of them can be allotted to the appellant.**

**List on 18.04.2016.”**

It is submitted that in pursuance of Order quoted above, Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Counsel for the respondent has on 03.05.2016 filed additional affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 namely Punjab Urban Development Authority, in reply to I.A. No.2 had been filed on 18.03.2016 and included in the appeal paper books but no rejoinder has been filed by the Applicant so far.

The appeal along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.  
Office: Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001
2. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.  
Flat No. 97, Ankur Appt., Plot No. 7, Indraprasta Extn, Near Mother Dairy, Delhi-91
3. Mr. Rachana Joshi Issar, Advocate.  
315, New Supreme Court Lawyers' Chamber, Block-II, ND
4. Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate.  
430, New Lawyers' Chamber, M.C. Setalvad Block, SCI, ND

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Rm/c4/roni2013