

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2016
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7442 OF 2013

SUCHIT KUMAR

... Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

... Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and considering the reasons stated in the interlocutory application for restoration, the application is allowed.

Order dated 16 th

November, 2016, is recalled. The civil appeal is restored to its original number and may be listed in due course.

....., J.

[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.

[R.K. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi;

January 16, 2017.

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5/2016 in
Civil Appeal No. 7442/2013

SUCHIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit J., Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Syed Asif Iqbal, Av.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for restoration is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]