

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7442 OF 2013

SUCHIT KUMAR

.....Appellant(s)

Vs.

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7443 OF 2013

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the present appeals.

Permission granted.

The appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

.....J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

New Delhi;
October 11, 2022.

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7442/2013

SUCHIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(IA No. 2/2015 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION
IA No. 3/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7443/2013 (IV)

(IA No. 42451/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 24365/2014 (IV-B)

(IA No. 146376/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 7/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 77809/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 146375/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS
/ANNEXURES
IA No. 129264/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 8/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 6/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 4/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.
Ms. Archana Vashishtha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neel Mani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7442 & 7443 of 2013

The appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
signed order.

SLP(C) No. 24365 of 2014

List this matter in the third week of November, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR